900638768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prides Crossing Capital II Funding, L.P.		08/23/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chronus LLC	
Street Address:	15395 SE 30th Place	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5049440	UNLEASH THE POWER OF MENTORING
Registration Number:	5174568	MATCHIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@Bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu

Address Line 1: 201 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033424-000026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Hetu
SIGNATURE:	/jmh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chronus Release.signed#page1.tif source=Chronus Release.signed#page2.tif source=Chronus Release.signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0285

900638768

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 23, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Prides Crossing Capital II Funding, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Chronus LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6857, Frame 0517.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A to this Release.

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0286 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

PRIDES CROSSING CAPITAL II FUNDING,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Prides Crossing Capital II GP, LLC,

Its: General Partner

By: A G. Massellar Name: Karen E. Liesching

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0287

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Drawing (if applicable)
1.	5049440	September 27, 2016	UNLEASH THE POWER OF MENTORING	
2.	5174568	April 4, 2017	MATCHIQ	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 08/23/2021